



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4460 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12494 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 102 OF 2024

Procter & Gamble Hygiene & Health

Care Limited & Anr.

..Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Avinash Soni & Anr.

..Defendants

WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 12490 OF 2024
WITH
COURT RECEIVER'S REPORT NO. 250 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 102 OF 2024

Mr. Karan Khiani a/w Rohan Popes i/b Rashmi Singh and Karan Khiani for
Plaintiffs.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver, Present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/plaintiffs submits
that the applicants/plaintiffs have been unable to serve a copy of the order dated



3rd September 2025 upon the defendants. He thus requests, the matter be stood

over for a period of two weeks, to enable the applicant/plaintiff to complete service upon the defendants.

2. At his request, stand over to 1st October 2025.
3. Time to file affidavit is extended up to and including 1st October 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)